


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: City of Grandview Project: Wine Country Road Sidewalk, Pathway, and Park and Ride Improvements Bid Opening Date: December 4, 2024 HLA Project No.: 23175 & 23177 FED AID NO.: TAPUS-8056(006) RMG NO.: PTD 0767-001						Culbert Construction Inc 3905 East A Street Pasco, WA 99301		Northwest Striping & Sealing LLC 839 N. Corriedale Rd Yakima, WA 98901		ESF Development LLC 620 W Pine St Walla Walla, WA 99362		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	A	SPCC Plan	---	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 101.47	\$ 101.47	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
3	A	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 39,531.03	\$ 39,531.03	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
4	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,797.31	\$ 2,797.31	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
5	A	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,994.77	\$ 11,994.77	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	600	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29.69	\$ 17,814.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,800.00
7	A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	350	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 60.95	\$ 21,332.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,250.00
8	A	Crack Sealing	1,000	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.28	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	A	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	100	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 41.43	\$ 4,143.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00
10	A	HMA fo Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8" PG 64H-28	20	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 194.75	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 29.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	A	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	375	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 143.50	\$ 53,812.50	\$ 1.28	\$ 480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 56,250.00
12	A	Adjust Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 491.11	\$ 491.11	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
13	A	Adjust Catch Basin and Structure	1	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,640.46	\$ 2,640.46	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
14	A	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	---	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 380.80	\$ 380.80	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	A	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	A	Top Soil Type A	55	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 66.63	\$ 3,664.65	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,025.00
17	A	Sodded Lawn Repair	3,000	SF	\$ 4.25	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	A	Basalt Rock Mulch	50	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 342.56	\$ 17,128.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00
19	A	Bicycle Rack	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,475.88	\$ 2,475.88	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
20	A	Bus Shelter with Bench	1	EA	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 15,436.76	\$ 15,436.76	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
21	A	Trash Receptacle	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,640.32	\$ 2,640.32	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	35	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 53.92	\$ 1,887.20	\$ 38.73	\$ 1,355.55	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00
23	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	690	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 37.90	\$ 26,151.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 44,850.00
24	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	55	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 134.28	\$ 7,385.40	\$ 101.47	\$ 5,580.85	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,775.00
25	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	425	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 76.52	\$ 32,521.00	\$ 52.45	\$ 22,291.25	\$ 85.00	\$ 36,125.00
26	A	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,820.73	\$ 3,641.46	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
27	A	Electrical Service, Complete	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 47,315.89	\$ 47,315.89	\$26,246.00	\$ 26,246.00	\$26,800.00	\$ 26,800.00
28	A	Electric Charging Stations, Complete	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,207.74	\$ 36,415.48	\$18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
29	A	Permanent Signing	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,587.54	\$ 3,587.54	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00
30	A	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 3,280.04	\$ 3,280.04	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
31	B	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 193.77	\$ 193.77	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
32	B	Chain Link Fence Type 4	600	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 47.37	\$ 28,422.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,800.00
33	ALT B	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 193.77	\$ 193.77	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
34	ALT B	Remove and Reset Fence	200	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 39.46	\$ 7,892.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
SCHEDULE A - TOTAL						\$ 353,550.00		\$ 394,724.57				
SCHEDULE B - TOTAL						\$ 33,000.00		\$ 28,615.77				
SCHEDULE ALT B - TOTAL						\$ 6,000.00		\$ 8,085.77				
BID PREFERENCE 1: SCHEDULE A BASE BID AND SCHEDULE B						\$ 386,550.00		\$ 423,340.34				
BID PREFERENCE 2: SCHEDULE A BASE BID AND ALTERNATIVE SCHEDULE B						\$ 359,550.00		\$ 402,810.34				
BID PREFERENCE 3: SCHEDULE A BASE BID						\$ 353,550.00		\$ 394,724.57		Non-Responsive		Non-Responsive
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
Competitive bids were opened December 4, 2024. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Culbert Construction Inc.						BIDDER			BID TOTAL			
						Allstar Construction Group Inc			Non-Responsive			
Project Engineer _____						Date _____						
												
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.						